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K- 1  500 m   vīrieši

1. Kārlis Dumpis 2003 Jelgavas BJSS 2:01,80 1:49,48 1:42,89

2. Edvards Ceipe 2001 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:51,60 1:51,76 1:45,07

3. Jānis Kaurāts 2004 Limbažu NSS 1:57,42 1:51,33 1:46,54

4. Aron Faber 2002 EST 1:55,26 1:51,51 1:46,89

5. Kristaps Laube 1999 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:58,64 1:50,95 1:47,89

6. Valters Mančass 2003 Jelgavas BJSS 2:01,10 1:53,48 1:50,26

7. Danylo Michuda 2005 Limbažu NSS 1:57,57 1:51,89 1:51,92

8. Ivans Jurinovs 2003 MSĢ TSV SASS 1:59,42 1:52,54 1:53,57

9. Ingus Justs 2002 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:57,67 1:55,16 1:54,70

10.-12. Rodžers Matvejevs 1984 Jelgava KC 2:07,89 1:57,60

Augusts Melderis 2002 Brocēnu NBJSS 2:03,51 1:54,30

Roberts Napituhins 1999 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:59,86 1:58,86

13.-15. Reinis Kalnarājs 1999 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:05,32 1:58,57

Markuss Aleksandrs Sikorskis 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 2:05,60 2:03,30

Dāvis Zujevs 2003 Limbažu NSS 1:59,11 2:04,95

16.-18. Vladislavs Fostijs 2000 indiv. 2:05,26 2:03,51

Kaspars Vēveris 2003 MSĢ TSV SASS 2:06,82 2:06,02

Kristiāns Lauris 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 2:03,86 1:59,67

19.-21. Mārtiņš Aldiņš 2005 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:06,51 2:01,57

Mārtiņš Balga 2003 MSĢ TSV SASS 2:07,02 2:07,33

Toms Ozoliņš 2004 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:13,36 2:09,67

22.-24. Sergejs Nemņaševs 1988 Jelgava KC 2:08,95 2:06,95

Henrijs Horsts 2001 MSĢ TSV SASS 2:10,58 2:07,92

Jānis Āboliņš 1964 Jelgava KC 2:07,61 2:10,95

25.-27. Lauris Veispals 2005 MSĢ TSV SASS 2:08,74 2:09,39

Andris Dzenis 2005 Brocēnu BJSS 2:09,51 2:11,67

Marks Viktors Hansons 2003 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:11,48 2:11,48

28. Aleksis Mikus Vaicjanoks 2005 Jelgavas BJSS 2:13,45

29.-31. Kārlis Pārups 2005 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:24,04

Eduards Siliņš 2003 Talsu NSS 2:24,42

Mārtiņš Brauhbārs 2006 Brocēnu BJSS 2:17,83

C- 1  500 m   vīrieši

1. Roberts Lagzdiņš 1999 Jelgavas BJSS 2:00,74 1:54,80

2. Ansis Grišāns 2000 Brocēnu BJSS 2:09,48 1:57,02

3. Nils Mediņš 2002 Jelgavas BJSS 2:13,35 1:59,60

4. Staņislavs Leščinskis 1993 Sp.kl. "Prestol" 2:15,90 2:18,23 2:00,16

5. Danylo Chamlai 2005 Ukraina/Limbažu NSS 2:14,40 2:19,39 2:05,45

6. Artūrs Ikšelis 2004 Talsu NSS 2:16,26 2:17,36 2:07,54

7. Anatolii Shchurko 2004 Ukraina/Limbažu NSS 2:14,29 2:09,29

8. Roman Chokov 2005 Limbažu NSS 2:15,30 2:12,00

9. Ignats Kunašs 2005 Jelgavas BJSS 2:15,58 2:16,26
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10. Artūrs Daniels Uzulnieks 2004 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:31,92 2:28,26

11. Aleksis Engelbrehts 2005 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:33,04 2:39,02

12. Daniels Mežeckis 2003 Brocēnu BJSS 2:30,80 2:42,86

13. Artis Žube 2003 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:46,54 2:56,00

K - 1  500 m  sievietes

1. Madara Aldiņa 1994 SK Lucavsalas airi 1:58,32

2. Melānija Čamane 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 1:59,82

3. Krista Bērziņa 2005 Limbažu NSS 2:01,76

4. Santa Strode 2003 Limbažu NSS 2:02,13

5. Katrīna Smiltniece 2002 Jelgavas BJSS 2:04,07

6. Antuanete Bāra 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 2:19,70

7. Paula Marta Brolīte 2005 Jelgavas BJSS 2:23,39

8. Roberta Laurinoviča 2005 Brocēnu BJSS 2:33,36

C - 1  500 m  sievietes

1. Viktorija Paune 2006 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:30,61

2. Aleksandra Počtarenko 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 2:42,77

3. Jūlija Gutova 1999 JAK "Zemgale" 2:51,00

4. Yulianna Korolevych 2003 Ukraina/Limbažu NSS 2:51,20

K - 2  500 m   vīrieši

1. Aldis Artūrs Vilde 1997 OC "Limbaži" 1:43,82 1:31,04

Aleksejs Rumjancevs 1986

2. Roberts Akmens 1996 Sp.kl. "Prestol" 1:40,32 1:34,20

Roberts Pumpa 1995

3. Ralfs Kariņš 2002 Limbažu NSS 1:47,89 1:35,02

Nauris Tomsons 2001

4. Aleksandr Pekhenko 2002 EST 1:41,23 1:41,04

Kevin Poljans 2002

5. Danylo Michuda 2005 Ukraina/Limbažu NSS 1:43,29 1:42,13

Kristaps Vīksne 2005

6. Dāvis Zujevs 2003 Limbažu NSS 1:51,26 1:47,76 1:42,60

Ivans Jurinovs 2003 MSĢ TSV SASS

7. Valters Mančass 2003 Jelgavas BJSS 1:53,10 1:45,86

Lauris Jansons 2004 MSĢ TSV SASS

8. Dairis Lamberts 2006 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:59,95 1:49,70 1:47,48

Rolands Kalniņš 2005

9. Sandis Mamontovs 2005 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:55,02 1:52,07 1:47,70

Rihards Prūsis 2005

10. Markuss Aleksandrs Sikorskis 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 1:53,04 1:53,70

Aleksis Mikus Vaicjanoks 2005

11. Kristers Miks Zujevs 2007 Limbažu NSS 1:56,29 1:56,86

Ritvars Gūtmanis 2005

12. Timurs Garists 2006 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:57,13 1:57,10

Arturs Meijers 2006

13. Toms Ozoliņš 2004 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:00,19 1:58,36

Marks Viktors Hansons 2003

14. Matīss Cinis 2005 Limbažu NSS 2:00,13 1:59,39

Ralfs Adata 2006

15. Rihards Zutis 2004 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:06,20 2:05,89

Patriks Marks Līvmanis 2005
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C - 2  500 m  vīrieši

1. Matīss Ozols 2000 JAK "Zemgale" 1:52,42

Ansis Grišāns 2000 Brocēnu NBJSS

2. Velibor Marinkovič 1993 Sp.kl. "Prestol" 1:55,95

Staņislavs Leščinskis 1993

3. Nils Mediņš 2002 Jelgavas BJSS 1:58,36

Jurijs Ševcovs 2002

4. Alekss Podenskis 1997 OC "Limbaži" 2:00,23

Rūdolfs Segliņš 1996

5. Anatolii Shchurko 2004 Ukraina/Limbažu NSS 2:00,73

Danylo Chamlai 2005

6. Boriss Lonskis 1997 JAK "Zemgale" 2:19,48

Roman Chokov 2005 Ukraina/Limbažu NSS

7. Adrians Podenskis 2007 Limbažu NSS 2:31,26

Artemijs Gerasimjonoks 2007 Jelgavas BJSS

K - 2  500 m  sievietes

1. Katrīna Smiltniece 2002 Jelgavas BJSS 1:49,60

Melānija Čamane 2006

2. Sammera Pojarkova 2003 Limbažu NSS 1:49,70

Elizabete Vīksne 2003

3. Krista Bērziņa 2005 Limbažu NSS 1:52,36

Madara Aldiņa 1994 SK Lucavsalas airi

4. Vanesa Pojarkova 2004 Limbažu NSS 1:58,57

Sabīne Pīlāga 2005

5. Gabriela Nikonova 2005 Limbažu NSS 2:02,80

Dominika Helga Sikorska 2005 RBJSS "Rīdzene"

6. Tomak Natalia 2006 Ukraina/Limbažu NSS 2:07,23

Kalinina Veronika 2005

7. Antuanete Bāra 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 2:10,39

Marta Paula Brolīte 2005

8. Dora Liekmane 2006 Brocēnu BJSS 2:13,45

Elza Mihņēviča 2006 Talsu NSS

9. Katrīna Kaula 2006 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:17,16

Elizabete Kļaviņa 2006

K- 2  500 m  MIX

1. Melānija Čamane 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 1:46,12 1:39,11

Kārlis Dumpis 2003

2. Roberts Akmens 1996 Sp.kl. "Prestol" 1:50,87 1:41,10

Elza Mihņēviča 2006 Talsu NSS

3. Jānis Kaurāts 2004 Limbažu NSS 1:44,36 1:41,33

Krista Bērziņa 2005

4. Sammera Pojarkova 2003 Limbažu NSS 1:46,57 1:43,27

Danylo Michuda 2005 Ukraina/Limbažu NSS

5. Nauris Tomsons 2001 Limbažu NSS 1:47,41 1:43,62

Gabriela Nikonova 2005

6. Sabīne Pīlāga 2005 Limbažu NSS 1:49,47 1:47,44

Kristaps Vīksne 2005
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7. Kristiāns Lauris 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 1:49,90 1:47,76 1:47,65

Katrīna Smiltniece 2003

8. Mārtiņš Aldiņš 2005 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:54,61 1:47,53 1:52,40

Madara Aldiņa 1994 SK "Lucavsalas airi"

9. Dora Liekmane 2006 Brocēnu BJSS 1:59,41 1:48,65 1:56,29

Augusts Melderis 2002

10. Dominika Sikorska 2005 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:50,04 1:49,39

Ingus Justs 2002

11. Markuss Aleksandrs Sikorskis 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 2:01,26 1:55,89

Antuanete Bāra 2006

12. Aleksis Mikus Vaicjonoks 2005 Jelgavas BJSS 2:03,23 1:58,42

Paula Marta Brolīte 2005

K - 4  500 m  vīrieši

1. Roberts Akmens 1996 Sp.kl. "Prestol" 1:24,17

Roberts Pumpa 1995

Deniss Volkovs 1994

Kaspars Tīklenieks 1993 OC "Limbaži"

2. Juris Alsbergs 2003 Limbažu NSS 1:24,36

Aldis Artūrs Vilde 1997 OC Limbaži

Aleksejs Rumjancevs 1986

Kārlis Dumpis 2003 Jelgavas BJSS

3. Rodžers Matvejevs 1984 Jelgava KC 1:30,11

Jānis Geidāns 1989

Nauris Tomsons 2001 Limbažu NSS

Ralfs Kariņš 2002

4. Slava Liubchych 1999 EST 1:30,42

Aleksandr Pekhenko 2002

Aron Faber 2002

Kevin Poljans 2002

5. Jānis Kaurāts 2004 Limbažu SS 1:32,17

Dāvis Zujevs 2003

Danylo Michuda 2005

Kristaps Vīksne 2005

6. Ingus Justs 2002 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:34,64

Reinis Kalnarājs 1999

Roberts Napituhins 1999

Edvards Ceipe 2001

7. Sandis Mamontovs 2005 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:37,00

Rolands Kalniņš 2005

Rihards Prūsis 2005

Dairis Lamberts 2006

8. Kristiāns Lauris 2006 Jelgavas BJSS 1:39,42

Valters Mančass 2003

Aleksis Mikus Vaicjanoks 2005

Markuss Aleksandrs Sikorskis 2006

9. Markuss Boļšijs 2005 Limbažu NSS 1:46,45

Ritvars Gūtmanis 2005

Kristers Miks Zujevs 2007

Ralfs Adata 2006

10. Mārtiņš Aldiņš 2005 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:53,36
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Rihards Zutis 2004

Kārlis Pārups 2005

Patriks Toms Līvmanis 2005

C - 4  500 m  vīrieši

1. Roberts Lagzdiņš 1999 Jelgavas BJSS 1:47,20

Nils Mediņš 2002 JAK "Zemgale"

Matīss Ozols 2000

Jurijs Ševcovs 2002

2. Aleksandrs Šimko 1986 Jelgava KC 1:48,77

Dmitrijs Bogdanovs 1985 Barons

Antons Knesis 1987 Brocēnu BJSS

Staņislavs Leščinskis 1993

3. Adrians Podenskis 2007 Limbažu NSS 1:56,86

Alekss Podenskis 1997 OC "Limbaži"

Rūdolfs Segliņš 1996

Velibor Marinkovič 1992 SK Prestol

4. Artūrs Daniels Uzulnieks 2004 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 2:27,46

Artūrs Ikšelis 2004 Talsu NSS/MSĢ

Artis Žube 2003

Aleksis Engelbrehts 2005

K - 4  500 m  sievietes

1. Sammera Pojarkova 2003 Limbažu NSS 1:42,82

Elizabete Vīksne 2003

Santa Strode 2003

Katrīna Smiltniece 2002 Jelgavas BJSS

2. Krista Bērziņa 2005 Limbažu NSS 1:46,51

Sabīne Pīlāga 2005

Vanesa Pojarkova 2004

Madara Aldiņa 1994 SK Lucavsalas airi

3. Gabriela Nikonova 2005 RBJSS "Rīdzene" 1:57,32

Ance Nadīna Tomsone 2005 Limbažu NSS

Roberta Lavrinoviča 2005 Brocēnu BJSS

Dominika Helga Sikorska 2005

4 Dora Liekmane 2006 Brocēnu BJSS 2:04,29

Elza Mihņēviča 2006 Talsu NSS

Katrīna Kaula 2006 RBJSS "Rīdzene"

Elizabete Kļaviņa 2006
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